

# स्वामी विवेकानन्द योग अनुसंधान संस्थान

## Swami Vivekananda Yoga Anusandhāna Samsthāna

(Declared as Deemed-to-be University under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Eknath Bhavan, # 19, Gavipuram Circle, Kempegowda Nagar, Bangalore - 560 019 Ph: 080 - 2661 2669, Telefax: 080 - 2660 8645

E-mail: svyasa@svyasa.org Website: www.svyasa.org

Notification No: SVY/REG /1046/06-2023

Date: 17.06.2023

#### Admission Notification for the Academic Year 2023-24

Sl.No	Name of the program	Duration	Eligibility
1	Master of Science in Hatha Yoga (HY)	2 Years	10+2 years/ PUC / 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard +
			Pass in Any under graduate (UG) degree with minimum 50% Marks
2	Master of Science in Yoga Education (YE)	2 Years	10+2 years/ PUC / 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard +
			Pass in Any under graduate (UG)
			degree with minimum 50% Marks
3	Master of Science in Yoga Lifestyle and Stress Management (YLSM)	2 Years	10+2 years/ PUC / 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard +
			Pass in Any under graduate (UG)
			degree with minimum 50% Marks
4	Master of Science in Yoga (Y)	2 Years	10+2 years/ PUC / 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard +
			Pass in Any under graduate (UG)
			degree with minimum 50% Marks
5	Master of Science in Yoga Integrative Sports Science (YISS)	2 Years	10+2 years/ PUC / 12 <sup>th</sup> Standard +
			Pass in Any under graduate (UG)
			degree with minimum 50% Marks

Note: \* Completion of YIC program is mandatory before joining to any of the U.G. or P.G. programs mentioned above.

- 1. The Entrance examinations includes written test and Interview which will be held offline for all the above programs.
- 2. Application fee for the Entrance examination:

For Indians and SAARC nations: Rs. 1,000/ application.

For Foreigners: \$ (USD) 30.

3. Separate applications should be submitted for each program. To help the students from different parts of India, the entrance exam will be conducted on two different dates.



## स्वामी विवेकानन्द योग अनुसंधान संस्थान

## Swami Vivekananda Yoga Anusandhāna Samsthāna

(Declared as Deemed-to-be University under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956)

Eknath Bhavan, # 19, Gavipuram Circle, Kempegowda Nagar, Bangalore - 560 019 Ph: 080 - 2661 2669, Telefax: 080 - 2660 8645

E-mail: svyasa@svyasa.org Website: www.svyasa.org

Student can choose any one of the dates. The tentative entrance examination schedule is as follows:

- a. Entrance Exam: 24th June and 22nd July, 2023
- b. Reporting time for the Written Test 10AM. This will be followed by an Interview on the same day.
- 4. The results of entrance exams will be announced on 24<sup>th</sup> July.

  Those who are selected in the admission process, should get admitted to the course on or before 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 by paying course fees for first semester.
- 5. For Semester fee structure, see the website www.svyasa.edu.in
- 6. For further details, kindly visit our website: <a href="www.svyasa.edu.in">www.svyasa.edu.in</a>
  Contact details program wise:

Name of the course	Contact person	Mobile & Email
Master of Science in Hatha Yoga (HY)	Prof. Jayaraman M	9840019124 dr.jayaraman@svyasa.edu.in
Master of Science in Yoga Education (YE)	Dr. Satya Prakash Purohit	9019752241 / 7676745174 satyaprakash.purohit@svyasa.edu.in
Master of Science in Yoga Lifestyle and Stress Management (YLSM)	Mrs. Gangotri Panda	9448634962 gangotri.svyasa@gmail.com
Master of Science in Yoga (Y)	Ms. Padmasri G	9591643807 gangotri.svyasa@gmail.com
Master of Science in Yoga Integrative Sports Science (YISS)	Dr. Vikas Rawat	6362805583 vikasrawat@svyasa.edu.in

Prof. Ramesh M N (I/C)
Dean of Academics

#19, Eknath Bhavan 2 Sa Gavipuram circle K.G. Nagar Bengaluru-500019

Prof. S. Siva Sankara Sai

S. Sure Senkers

Registrar